## GAURIGANJ RURAL MUNICIPALITY OFFICE OF MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE



**PROVINCE NO. 1, NEPAL** 



First Date of publication: 2075/09/10

1. The **Gauriganj Rural Municipality Office** invites sealed bid from eligible bidders for the following works under National Competitive Bidding.

Contract identification no:	Description of Works	Estimated Amount With VAT(Nrs.)	Bid Security Amount (Nrs.)	Bid Document Fee (Nrs.)
Gauriganj Rural Municipality Building W/ NCB/01/075-76	Construction of Office Building of Gauriganj Rural Municipality	3572109/-	107163/-	Rs. 3,000/-
Gauriganj Rural Municipality Compound wall W/ NCB/02/075-76	Construction of Compound Wall of Gauriganj Rural Municipality Office	2274615/-	68238/-	Rs. 3,000/-

Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at Gauriganj Rural Municipality office Jhapa during office hours or may visit Web Address <u>http://www.gaurigunjmun.gov.np</u>.

A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by the interested bidders upon submission of a written application attaching copies of the Bidders Registration, VAT Registration and Tax Clearance Certificates of F/Y 074/75 at Gauriganj Rural Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive, Province No.01 ,Nepal and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs. 3000.00 (Nepalese rupees three thousand only) Bidding documents can be purchased within the office hours on or before 30th Day of publication of Notice (2075/10/09).

## Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: NIC ASIA Bank, Gauriganj Jhapa, Branch

Name of Office: GAURIGANJ RURAL MUNICIPALITY

Account no.: 87CA502258524003 (For Bid Document Purchase and Bid Security Amount in separate Voucher)

- 2. Sealed Bids must be delivered to the **Gauriganj Rural Municipality** on or before 12:00 Noon of 31<sup>st</sup> Day of publication (2075/10/10) of Notice. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened physically at 02:00 PM on the same day of bid submission in the presence of the bidders or their representatives who choose to attend.
- 3. Pre-bid meeting will be held in the Gauriganj Rural Municipality at 2:00 PM on 2075/9/29.Detail Information shall be provided to all interested bidders who choose to attend this pre-bid meeting.
- 4. Bids must be valid for a period of **120 days** after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security mounting to a minimum of as described in details of work and issued by "A" class commercial bank.
- 5. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday, it shall be extended to the next working day. In such a case the validity of bid security shall be considered from already specified last date for bid submission.
- 6. The Rural Municipality office reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.